LONGROARDERS
2025 Calendar of Events

Competition Date(s) Back-up date Back-up venue
Club comp #1 Saturday 1 February Sunday 2 February tbc
West Coast Wax Up Saturday 8 February Sunday 9 February none
State Titles —round 1 | Saturday 22 & Sunday 23 February

(Phillip Island)

Club comp #2 Saturday 1 March Sunday 2 March tbc
Club comp #3 Saturday 5 April Sunday 6 April tbc
Club comp #4 Saturday 3 May Sunday 4 May tbc
State Titles —round 2 | Saturday 17 & Sunday 18 May

(Point Impossible)

Club comp #5 Saturday 7 June Sunday 8 June tbc
Club comp #6 Saturday 5 July Sunday 6 July tbc
National Titles Tuesday 22 July — Sunday 27 July

(Tweed Coast)

Club comp #7 Saturday 2 August Sunday 3 August tbc
Winter Classic Saturday 13 September and Sunday 14 tbc

(club comp #8)

September — Point Impossible

WSL Longboard event
(Bells Beach)

Wednesday 17 September — Sunday 21 September

Club comp #9

Saturday 4 October

Sunday 5 October

tbc

Club comp #10

Saturday 1 November

Sunday 2 November

tbc




